G
G15www.sti.com/info
Safety Interlock Switches
D4NL D4NL
S
Guard Lock Safety-Door Switch
•	 Best-selling guard lock safety-door switch available in several
compact, multi-contact models

3:	 Adjustable mounting (horizontal)
5:	 Adjustable mounting (horizontal/vertical)
Model Number Structure
Type Model
Horizonal mounting
D4DS-K1
Vertical mounting
D4DS-K2
Adustable mounting
(horizontal)
D4DS-K3
Adjustable mounting
(horizontal/vertical)
D4DS-K5
Adjustable mounting
(Horizontal/Vertical)
Horizontal mounting
Vertical mounting
Adjustable mounting
(Horizontal)
D4NL  Safety Interlock Switches
Type Model
Special Release Key
for D4GL, D4JL, D4NL,
and D4SL Switches
D4NL-RK
Special Release Key
	 Select models are available for Rapid Delivery.
Visit this product on www.sti.com for details..
G
G23www.sti.com/info
Ordering (continued)
List of Models
Switches with direct opening mechanisms (Operation Keys are sold separately)
D4NL  Safety Interlock Switches
Head
material
Release
key
position
Release
key type
Solenoid voltage/
indicator
Lock and release
types
Contact configuration
(door open/closed
detection switch and
lock monitor switch
contacts) (slow-action)
Certified direct opening
NC contact
Conduit opening Model
Plastic Bottom Standard
Solenoid:
24 VDC
Orange LED:
10 to 115 VAC/VDC
Mechanical lock
Solenoid release
1NC/1NO+1NC/1NO
M20 D4NL-4AFA-B
M20 with 1/2” NPT
adaptor
D4NL-4AFA-B-NPT
1NC/1NO+2NC
M20 D4NL-4BFA-B
M20 with 1/2” NPT
adaptor
D4NL-4BFA-B-NPT
2NC+1NC/1NO
M20 D4NL-4CFA-B